



Hon. Fiona Simpson

MEMBER FOR MAROOCHYDORE

Record of Proceedings, 5 August 2014

SPEAKER'S STATEMENT

Appointment of Acting Parliamentary Crime and Misconduct Commissioner

Madam SPEAKER: Honourable members, pursuant to section 308 of the Crime and Misconduct Act 2001, I advise that on 20 June 2014 I approved the appointment of Mr Mitchell Kunde as Acting Parliamentary Crime and Misconduct Commissioner for the period that the Parliamentary Crime and Misconduct Commissioner was absent from the state, 19 June to 12 July 2014. This appointment had the bipartisan support of the Parliamentary Crime and Misconduct Committee and I table the relevant correspondence from the committee.

Tabled paper. Letter, dated 20 June 2014, from the Chairperson of the Parliamentary Crime and Misconduct Committee to the Speaker regarding the appointment of an Acting Parliamentary Crime and Misconduct Commissioner [5421].